
N  O  R  T  H  E  R  N     C  A  L  I  F  O  R  N  I  A    P  O  W  E  R    A  G  E  N  C   Y

Chemical Waste Management Amended 

Agreement

Facilities Committee

June 1, 2016

January 13, 2017 1



N  O  R  T  H  E  R  N     C  A  L  I  F  O  R  N  I  A    P  O  W  E  R    A  G  E  N  C   Y

General Scope of Work 

 This is a Three year existing agreement from April 27, 

2015 to April 27, 2018

 Enabling Agreement

 Amended cost goes from $150,000 to $500,000

Scope of Work

Accepts waste (both hazardous and non hazardous) 

from the Geothermal Facility

January 13, 2017 2



N  O  R  T  H  E  R  N     C  A  L  I  F  O  R  N  I  A    P  O  W  E  R    A  G  E  N  C   Y

Background
 The GEO produces a small amount of hazardous waste including 

an occasional bin (less than 5% of all Sulphur production) of 

hazardous Sulphur

 During the last 15 years or more 95% of that Sulphur has been 

tested as non hazardous has been used in the farming industry 

(primarily for a soil amendment for Almonds)

 The prior user of the Sulphur has recently decided to retire and no 

longer will accept the Sulphur

 We are actively pursuing an agreement with another company 

 Until we have an agreement, the only disposal site that is able to 

accept the Sulphur is Chemical Waste Management

January 13, 2017 3



N  O  R  T  H  E  R  N     C  A  L  I  F  O  R  N  I  A    P  O  W  E  R    A  G  E  N  C   Y

Proposal

 Staff is seeking a recommendation from the Facilities 

Committee for Commission approval for an 

Amendment to the existing Three Year Agreement with 

Chemical Waste Management increasing the ‘not to 

exceed’ amount from $150,000 to $500,000

January 13, 2017 5


